THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
Vol 61 Issue 29 - August 4, 2022

LAST MEETING: July 28, 2022
President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: none
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e There was 71% attendance at the meeting.

e North Fork Choir is holding a weekend of learning August 12-14, followed by a concert. Check
with Annette for more information.

e Several jewelry makers will be at the Blue Sage for a fundraiser on Friday, July 29 from 5-8PM.

PROGRAM: Marguerite Langille-Hoppe - Her Work as a Psychologist and Disability Evaluator
Marguerite Langille-Hoppe, a doctor of clinical psychology, gave a presentation ‘

highlighting her work as an evaluator for people applying for Social Security or
Veterans Administration disability. She works out of Hotchkiss but provides
evaluations for applicants over a large area of Western Colorado.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
8/4/22
8/11/22

8/18/22 Ashley Krest
8/25/22 Sam Kevan

9/1/22 Jacob McDonald Colorado Historic Society - Historic Grants

9/8/22
9/15/22
9/22/22
9/29/22
10/6/22
10/13/22
10/20/22
10/27/22

11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22

12/1/22

12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22

Speaker

Carl Clay

Program

KVNF General Manager

Rotary District Governor

Business Meeting

Hotchkiss - Crawford Historical Society and Museum

Fifth Thursday

Thanksgiving

no meeting

Fifth Thursday?
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James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
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Pam Bliss

Ed Bliss
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John Coombe
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