





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 29 - August 4, 2022

LAST MEETING: July 28, 2022 President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest

Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 71% attendance at the meeting.
- North Fork Choir is holding a weekend of learning August 12-14, followed by a concert. Check with Annette for more information.
- Several jewelry makers will be at the Blue Sage for a fundraiser on Friday, July 29 from 5-8PM.

PROGRAM: Marguerite Langille-Hoppe - Her Work as a Psychologist and Disability Evaluator

Marguerite Langille-Hoppe, a doctor of clinical psychology, gave a presentation highlighting her work as an evaluator for people applying for Social Security or Veterans Administration disability. She works out of Hotchkiss but provides evaluations for applicants over a large area of Western Colorado.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
8/4/22			Norm Lewark
8/11/22			Nick Lypps
8/18/22	Ashley Krest	KVNF General Manager	Betsy Marston
8/25/22	Sam Kevan	Rotary District Governor	
9/1/22	Jacob McDonald	Colorado Historic Society - Historic Grants	Ruth Morehouse
9/8/22		Business Meeting	
9/15/22	Carl Clay	Hotchkiss - Crawford Historical Society and Museum	Bob McHugh
9/22/22			Kevin Parks
9/29/22		Fifth Thursday	
10/6/22			James Schott
10/13/22			John Seipel
10/20/22			Peggy Szvetecz
10/27/22			Greg Thompson
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Pam Bliss
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			John Coombe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	





